
SECRETARIES CONTACTS 2023/24 
 

Abbeymead Rovers: Charlie Smith  youth.secretary@abbeymeadroversfc.com 
 
Ashleworth Woodpeckers: Sarah Roche  neil.sarah.roche@gmail.com  
 
Avonvale United: Mrs Jo Hargreaves  avonvaleutdfc@outlook.com 
 
Barnwood United: Chris Coward  chriscoward@sky.com 
 
Broadwell Youth: Laura Sargent secretary.broadwellyouth@gmail.com 
 
Brockworth Albion: Nick Delves nick.delves@outlook.com 
 
Cam Everside: Steve Young: sc_young@hotmail.com 
 
Charfield Juniors: Steven Spill:  s.spill@live,co,uk 
 
Charlton Rovers: Kayleigh Wright: youthseccrafc@hotmail.com  
 
Churchdown Panthers: Isobel Greaves issyg53@gmail.com 
 
Cinderford:  Brian Burke secretary@cinderfordtownyouthfc.co.uk 
 
Cotham Park Rangers: Olly Alcock:  get_olly@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Cotswold Rangers: Mayuresh Walke  secretary@cryfc.co.uk 
 
Dursley Town Youth Boys: Holly Price  youth@dursleytownafc.co.uk 
  
Eastcombe YFC: Caroline Gunn  cazpenners@gmail.com 
 
Ellwood: Rebecca Morse: ellwoodyouthsecretary@gmail.com 
 
English Bicknor: Emma Tattersall emmactattersall@gmail.com 
 
FC Highnam: Adam Walding  adam@leeways.co.uk 
 
Forest Green Rovers Youth:   Joseph Manns  joseph.manns@fgr.co.uk 
                                              
Frampton Youth: Jo Shepherd-Armstrong  fyfcsecretary@outlook.com 
 
Gala Wilton FC: Lee Sheridan  leesheridan@nhs.net 
 
Golden Hill Sonics: Devinder Whelan  devinderwhelan@gmail.com  
 
GVR Chalford: Gary Smith  gvrchalfordyfc@aol.co.uk 
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Hardwicke Rangers: Phil Addle  philaddlehryfc@yahoo.com 
 
Heart of Gloucester: Graham Drew  graham.drew331@gmail.com  
           
Hucclecote Youth: Steve McHugh steve.mchugh@hucclecoteyfc.co.uk 
  
Kings Stanley Dragons Youth: Geoff Watson   geoffwatson2000@hotmail.com 
 
Leonard Stanley Sharks FC: Ginny Smart  my.smart@hotmail.com 
 
Longlevens AFC – U12/U17: Dennis Barnsley  barnsleyd@aol.com 
 
Longlevens AFC – U8/U11:  Paul Glazier secretaryllafc@gmail.com 
 
Lydney Town Juniors: Sue Davis  suedavis21@live.co.uk 
 
Lydney Town Youth: Tye Page club.secretary@lydneytownafcyouth.co.uk 
 
Malmesbury YFC: Kate Church  kate.myfc@gmail.com 
 
Minchinhampton: Sally Barker  secretary@minchinhamptonrangers.com 
 
Mitcheldean Youth: Emma Tattersall emmactattersall@gmail.com 
 
Newent & Gorsley YFC: Ashley Gooch  ash_gooch_gvfc@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Northleach Juniors: Helen Sharman-Jones  hsj2001@hotmail.com 
 
Olveston United FC: Phil Williams  Philip.jwilliams@outlook.com 
 
Pershore Town: Tim Brown secretary@pershoretownfc.com 
 
Puma FC: Philip Brookes   philip_brookes123@hotmail.com 
 
Quedgeley: Chris Knight  knightcj@hotmail.co.uk  
 
Randwick Youth: Alex Brookes alexbrookes98@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Redmarley: Sanjai Desai  sanjaid44@gmail.com 
 
Rising Stars: Mohammed Patel  moweava@gmail.com 
 
Rockleaze Rangers: Nick Hester nickhester1@aol.com 
 
Rodborough: Ginny Smart  secretary.ryfc@gmail.com  
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Ross Juniors FC: Patricia Walker  rossjuniorssecretary@gmail,com 
     Mike Tompkins   mike.tompkins20@btinternet.com 
 
Severnside Nuclear YFC: Charlotte Pierce charzz_67@hotmail.com 
 
Shurdington Rovers: Luke Mansell  shurdingtonroversfc@gmail.com 
 
Sling Youth: William Hilgart   willhilgart@hotmail.com 
 
Stonehouse: Liz Anderton   youthsecretary@stonehouetownfc.co.uk 
 
Stroud Eagles YFC:  Nina Robinson  nina.k.robinson@live.co.uk 
 
Stroud Town YFC: Chris Brown  stroudtownyfc@gmail.com 
 
Tetbury Town Youth: Katie Reeves  tetburytownfcyouth@hotmail.com 
 
Tidenham Youth AFC: Neil Burley  neil_burley@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Tuffley Rovers:  Neil Spiller   admin@tuffleyroversfc.co.uk 
 
Upton St Leonards: Nathan Stevens uslafc@outlook.com 
 
Westbury Park Foxes: Andy Roberts andy@mail74.me 
     FoxesU17s@yahoo.com 
 
Wickwar: Justin Hopwood  info@wickwarfc.co.uk 
 
Wotton Rovers: Barnaby Beere  youthsecretary@wottonyouthfc.co.uk 
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